The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating-Better India

: 16th August, 2022

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

Tο All the State Secretaries. State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION**



REMINDER

SUB: 18th NATIONAL JAMBOREE - CONFIRMATION OF PARTICIPATION

Ref: NHQ Circular No. 101/2022 (Jamboree Circular No. 02) dated

10/06/2022 and NHQ Circular No. 112/2022 dated

24/06/2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

The State Associations who has not confirmed their State participation in the ensuing 18th National Jamboree scheduled to be held in Pali, Rajasthan State from 04 to 10 January, 2023 are requested to confirm their participation in the confirmation slip attached with NHQ Circular No. 101/2022 and 112/2022. A copy of Confirmation slip is also attached herewith for your necessary action.

State Associations are requested to please confirm your participation in the ensuing 18th National Jamboree by return mail for further necessary arrangements.

"Please treat this as most urgent".

Thanking you,

(Amar B. Chettri) JT. DIRECTOR of Scouts (PROG. & TRG.)

Yours in Scouting,

Encl.: As Stated Above

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board
- 3. , Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- 5. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 6. The Director, DAV
- 7. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat, Jamiat Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit with a request to take necessary action.